

SPL(P)-21/20

Present: Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581 )

order No 20

29.03.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and supply of copy.

All the 4 accused persons on CB are absent without step.

It is now 11:45AM, all the 4 accused persons are absent on repeated calls moreover surety has failed to produce the accused persons inspite of several directions.

Considering the conduct of the accused it is very much necessary to issue warrant of arrest against all the 4 accused persons.

Hence, issue warrant of arrest against all the 4 accused persons and start proceedings against the sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

To 22.08.2023 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order along with original bail bonds be sent to the Ld ACJM, Bongaon for his information and taking necessary action.