

SPL(P)-21/20

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 24

05.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Out of 4 accused persons 2 accused persons on CB are absent without step and no ER of WA are received in respect of accused Sujit Das and Amit Das.

Issue reminder.

As per resolution of Joint Bar Association, Bongaon no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

To 06.11.2024 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)

Bongaon