

SPL(P)-21/20

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 25

06.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Out of 4 accused persons accused Fatik Das and Sudeb Das on CB are absent without step and no ER of WA are received in respect of accused Sujit Das and Amit Das.

Issue reminder.

It is now 11:35AM accused Fatik Das and Sudeb Das are absent on repeated calls and none moved.

Bail bonds are forfeited.

Issue warrant of arrest against accused Fatik Das and Sudeb Das and start proceedings against the sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Fix 18.02.2025 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order along with original bail bonds be sent to Ld ACJM, Bongaon for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)  
Bongaon